Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank National Association		05/09/2005	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Standard Parking Corporation (f/k/a APCOA/Standard Parking, Inc.)
Street Address:	900 N. Michigan Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1910820	ADVANCED PARKING TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	76461104	ADVANCED PARKING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	612343	AIRPORT PARKING
Registration Number:	1443582	AMBIANCE IN PARKING
Registration Number:	2119200	APCOA COMMITED TO CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	2200900	APCOA COMMITTED TO CUSTOMER SATISFACTION PARKING PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
Registration Number:	1070394	APCOA
Registration Number:	1037009	APCOA
Registration Number:	870643	APCOA
Registration Number:	2190250	APCOA CLIENT VIEW
Registration Number:	2440004	APCOA AN APCOA STANDARD PARKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2440003	APCOA/STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	2355026	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK '

REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0654

0 0665 T

Registration Number:	2440069	APCOA/STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	2165753	BOOKS-TO-GO
Registration Number:	1743612	СР
Registration Number:	2345554	EXPRESSLANE PARKING
Registration Number:	2343620	EXPRESSLANE
Registration Number:	2622030	LITTLE PARKERS
Serial Number:	74538106	O'HARE FREQUENT PARKER
Registration Number:	1589359	PARK AIR EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1886740	PARKALERT
Registration Number:	1698506	PARKNET
Registration Number:	1435959	PRIDE IN PARKING
Registration Number:	612789	
Serial Number:	76123950	SPEEDSTAT
Registration Number:	1364917	
Serial Number:	76418001	STANDARD PARKING
Serial Number:	76418000	STANDARD PARKING CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2440002	STANDARD PARKING AN APCOA/STANDARD PARKING COMPANY
Serial Number:	76525969	STANDARD ROAD ASSIST
Serial Number:	76354608	STANDARD UNIVERSITY THE STANDARD PARKING TRAINING CENTER
Serial Number:	74327505	THE PARKING EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	1841502	THE STANDARD PARKING EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	76414792	TICKET
Registration Number:	2693120	TICKET
Registration Number:	2360282	WE HAVE A SPOT FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2398666	FILMS-TO-GO
Registration Number:	1893361	STANDARD PARKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-721-6405

Email: christine.wilson@t-t.com
Correspondent Name: Thomson & Thomson
Address Line 1: 1750 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0655

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE WILSON
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
Date:	05/18/2005
Total Attachments: 8 source=lasalle - standard parking tm#page2	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 6.tif 7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), is made as of the <u>944</u> day of May, 2005 by LaSalle Bank National Association, as administrative agent for various lenders ("Agent"), in favor of Standard Parking Corporation (f/k/a APCOA/Standard Parking, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Obligor has granted a security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated March 30, 1998 by and between Bank One, NA (f/k/a The First National Bank of Chicago), as agent for various lenders, and Obligor, which was amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated January 11, 2002, which acknowledged that Bank One, NA assigned its security interest in the Obligor's intellectual property to Agent, and which was further amended by that certain First Amendment to Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated August 28, 2003 (the Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment to Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Restated Security Agreement was filed on behalf of Agent in the United States Patent and Trade Office ("PTO") and other offices, as appropriate, to evidence the security interest granted to Agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, Obligor has requested that Agent (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Agent in all of Obligor's trademarks and service marks, and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the PTO and other appropriate offices; and

WHEREAS, Obligor has fulfilled its obligations under the Restated Security Agreement and, thus, Agent has agreed to such release and termination.

- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:
- Section 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning ascribed thereto in the Restated Security Agreement.
- Section 2. <u>Release</u>. Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interests in the Trademarks (as defined in the Restated Security Agreement) (including the collateral identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference), including without limitation, such rights and security interests recorded in the PTO on January 22, 2002 at Reel/Frame # 002427/0709, on February 22, 2002 at Reel/Frame# 002447/0825, and on January 23, 2004 at Reel/Frame# 002912/0017, and reassigns to the Obligor all right, title and interest of the agent in

301805_1.DOC 40934/33603

and to said Trademarks.

Section 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[Balance of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Print fourth Title: Surviva President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COK

On May 9, 2005 before me, Virginia l'entraire, Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Cou Earlie 77, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAT VIRGINIA PENARANDA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/08/06

EXHIBIT A (See Attached)

Service Mark Advanced Parking Technology Int. Classes 37 & 42 Advanced Parking Technology Intl. Class 39 Amport Parking and design	Description. Advanced Parking Technology Advanced Parking Technology	Date of First Use 5/1/1894 5/1/1994	Federal No. 1,9 Trademar 10,24 S & W response of mar 0,61	Federal Registration No. / Status 1,910,820 Trademark Application filed - Serial No. 764461104 filed 1024/2002 denied; S & W preparing response to deniel and SPC gathering semples of mark in use. 0,612,343	Registration Original / Status Registration Date H0,820 8/8/1995 H0,820 6/8/1995 N, 76/46/104 1/2002; denied; prepering to denial and oring samples k in use. 12,343 9/13/1955
Altport Parking and design		10/10/1951	of mark in use. 0,612,343	9/13/1955·	9/13/2005
Ambience in Parking	Ambiance in Parking	·3/31/1986	1,443,582	6/16/1987	6716/2007
APCOA Committed to Customer Satisfaction and design	WOARE TO THE	8/23/1991	2,119,200 · ·	12/9/1997	12/9/2007
APCOA Committed to Customer Satisfaction Parking Property and Management and design	VODIN	12/5/1995	2,200,900	11/3/1998	11/3/2008
APCOA	APCOA - "vehicle parking services"	11/1984	1,070,394	7/28/1977	7/26/2007
APCOA	APCOA - "urban and hospital parking services"	11/1964	1,037,009	3/30/1876	3/30/2008
APCOA and design	ARCHA	11/1964	0,870,643	9/3/1969	8/3/2009
APCOA Client View and design	41	8681/6/8	2,190,250	9/22/1998	8/22/2008
APCOA, an APCOA/Standard Perking Company and design	APCOA	4/1/198B	2,440,004	4/3/2001	4/3/2011
APCOA/Standard Parking and design	APCOA/Standard Parking	8/30/1998	2,440,003	4/3/2001	4/3/2011
APCOA/Standard Parking design		4/1/1998	2,355,026	8/6/2000 ·	6/8/2010
APCOA/Standard Parking wordmark	APCOA/Standard Parking	7/2/1998	2,440,089	4/3/2001	4/3/2011

Schedule 4.15 Trademurks & Sqirfice Merks BY(8/2003

 1					-		_					•			
Standard Parking	SpeedStat	Representation of Aiphane and Building Design	Pride in Parking	ParkNet	ParkAlert	Park Air Express		O'Hare Frequent Parker	Litte Parkers	Films-to-Go	Expressiane wordmark	Expressiane Parking and design	CP stylized	Books-to-Go	Service Mark
Standard Parking	SpeedStat		Pride in Parking	ParkNet	ParkAlert	Park Air Express		Parker	Little Parkers	Films-to-Go	Expressiane	Expressização Pentito	0	Baoks-To-Go	Description
1983	Before 9/7/2000	10/10/1951	8/31/1991	3/2/1992	4/2/1983	8413/1983		Before 6/1894	5/200d	5/5/1989	12/1/1998	12/1/1998	12/1986	4/71997	Date of First Use
1,889,381	Trademark Application filed – Serial No. 76/123950, filed St/12000; extension to file statement expires • 12/11/2002.	0,612,789	1,435,859	1,698,506	1,886,740	1,589,358	Serial No. 74/538106, filed 6/15/1994.	Trademark Application	2,622,030	2,393,658	2,343,620	2,345,554	1,743,612	2,165,753	Federal Registration No. / Status
5/8/1995		9/20/1955	4/7/1987	6/30/1892	3/28/1885	3/27/1990			,8/17/2002	19/24/2000	4/18/2000	4/25/2000	12/29/1892	6/16/1998	Original Registration Date
5/9/2005	Abandoned	9/20/2005	4/7/2007	6/30/2012	3/28/2005	3/27/2010		Abandoned	9/17/2012	-10/24/2010	4/18/2010	4/25/2010	12/29/2012	6/16/2008	Expiration Date

Ticket & Man Design	The Standard Parking Exchange		Standard University the Standard Parking Training Center and design	Standard Road Assist	Standard Perking, an APCOA/Standard Parking Company and design	Standard Perking Corporation and Design	Standard Parking and Design	Standard Parking Design	Sarvice Mark
净.	The Standard Parking Exchange	The Parking Exchange	Standard University	Standard Road Assist	Standard Parking.	Standard Parking Corporation	Standard Parking	<u>,</u>	Description
Intent to Use	5/17/1993	5/17/1893	11/2001	3/2003	4/1/1998	<i>4/</i> 2003	4/2003	87/1973	Date of First Use
Trademark Application filed – Seriat No. 76/414792 filed 5/30/2002 (fTU); notified S & W of need to obtain extension.	1,841,502	Trademark Application filed 10/30/1992 – Seriat No. 74/327505.	Trademark Application filed – Serial No. 76/354806; waiting upon final Application acceptance.	Trademark Application filed – Serial No. 76/525969 filed 6/26/2003; walting upon fired Application acceptance.	2,440,002	Trademark Application filed – Serial No. 76/418000 filed 67/2002 (ITU); waiting upon final Application acceptance.	Trademark Application filed – Serial No. 78/418001 filed 6/7/2002; waiting upon final Application acceptance.	1,364,917	Federal Registration No. / Status
ſ	6/21/1894	· ·	1	1	4/3/2001	l		10/8/1985 .	Original Registration Date
1	6/21/2004	Abandoned			4/3/2011	1:		10/8/2005	Expiration Date

₱00*团*1

FECVE

Z9TJJJRADEMARKT 500Z/Z0/ZT REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0663

				5	
3/4/2013	3/4/2003	2,693,120	11/24/2000		Ticket (Man with Circles design)
Expiration Date	Original Registration Date	Federal Registration No. / Status	Date of First Use	Description	Service Mark

200₽

RECORDED: 05/18/2005

PECAL

Z9TSPRADEMARKI COOZ/ZO/ZT

REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0664